2023 Top 20 All Roll Type Taxpayers for Columbia County

Owner Name

Tax Amount

RMV

AV

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY
UNITED STATES GYPSUM
WEYERHAEUSER TIMBER HOLDINGS INC
CASCADES HOLDING US INC

CASCADES TISSUE GROUP OREGON
DYNO NOBEL INC

COLUMBIA RIVER PUD

AIRPARK DEVELOPMENT LLC
CLATSKANIE PUD

NORTHWEST AGGREGATES INC

ST HELENS PLACE APARTMENTS LLC
CASCADE KELLY HOLDINGS LLC

FRED MEYER STORES INC

COMCAST CORPORATION

PORT OF ST HELENS
CENTURYLINK/LUMEN

NWM PROPERTIES LLC

LETICA CORPORATION

PACIFIC STAINLESS PRODUCTS INC

$4,664,266.67
$3,979,907.97
$1,345,816.96
$1,119,078.80
$1,028,294.54
$928,606.23
$922,329.82
$766,300.39
$516,470.31
$462,455.66
$462,168.45
$416,997.80
$382,786.73
$281,025.54
$252,418.50
$205,476.96
$202,554.50
$201,048.81
$189,010.02
$188,405.46

$608,351,000
$323,275,700
$83,436,260
$150,490,243
$77,592,100
$57,256,340
$66,549,685
$55,631,500
$45,276,357
$34,629,138
$35,042,760
$31,308,690
$31,825,550
$18,262,510
$22,666,581
$14,826,817
$13,036,246
$12,473,270
$11,732,620
$12,842,220

$608,351,000
$323,275,700
$83,436,260
$84,199,902
$77,592,100
$57,256,340
$66,527,143
$55,631,500
$29,949,022
$34,629,138
$35,042,760
$25,663,140
$31,657,350
$16,711,420
$15,904,144
$11,854,929
$13,036,246
$12,385,160
$11,652,870
$11,606,740
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