## 2023 Top 20 All Roll Type Taxpayers for Columbia County

Owner Name	Tax Amount	RMV	AV
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	\$4,664,266.67	\$608,351,000	\$608,351,000
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY	\$3,979,907.97	\$323,275,700	\$323,275,700
UNITED STATES GYPSUM	\$1,345,816.96	\$83,436,260	\$83,436,260
WEYERHAEUSER TIMBER HOLDINGS INC	\$1,119,078.80	\$150,490,243	\$84,199,902
CASCADES HOLDING US INC	\$1,028,294.54	\$77,592,100	\$77,592,100
CASCADES TISSUE GROUP OREGON	\$928,606.23	\$57,256,340	\$57,256,340
DYNO NOBEL INC	\$922,329.82	\$66,549,685	\$66,527,143
COLUMBIA RIVER PUD	\$766,300.39	\$55,631,500	\$55,631,500
AIRPARK DEVELOPMENT LLC	\$516,470.31	\$45,276,357	\$29,949,022
CLATSKANIE PUD	\$462,455.66	\$34,629,138	\$34,629,138
NORTHWEST AGGREGATES INC	\$462,168.45	\$35,042,760	\$35,042,760
ST HELENS PLACE APARTMENTS LLC	\$416,997.80	\$31,308,690	\$25,663,140
CASCADE KELLY HOLDINGS LLC	\$382,786.73	\$31,825,550	\$31,657,350
FRED MEYER STORES INC	\$281,025.54	\$18,262,510	\$16,711,420
COMCAST CORPORATION	\$252,418.50	\$22,666,581	\$15,904,144
PORT OF ST HELENS	\$205,476.96	\$14,826,817	\$11,854,929
CENTURYLINK/LUMEN	\$202,554.50	\$13,036,246	\$13,036,246
NWM PROPERTIES LLC	\$201,048.81	\$12,473,270	\$12,385,160
LETICA CORPORATION	\$189,010.02	\$11,732,620	\$11,652,870
PACIFIC STAINLESS PRODUCTS INC	\$188,405.46	\$12,842,220	\$11,606,740